in six mines (manual, semimechimized and mechanized) was 
selected. Toe chosen miners were engaged in different 
underground jobs. Out of the 956 miners investigated, 816 
had their radiographs read independently by three experienced 
readers in the ILO Radiological Classification of 
pneumoconiosis. 5 

One hundred and eight (108) radiographs were considered to 
be inadequate for reading. From the 708 analysed 
radiographs, 40 cases of pneumoconiosis (Profusion l/0 or 
above) were found, and 80 cases of suspicious radiographs 
were detected (Profusion 0/1). For analysis the cases were